

2 8 APR 1999

FORM PTO-1595	06-11-1	999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T PHONE and Trademan Office
Tab courses 2.2.2. Y To the Honorable Commissioner of Pai			d onginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying pany(ies): Yves Calange	101063	Name: Robo	uiess of receiving party(ies): ot—Coupe (S.N.C.)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached! yes 🖾 no	Internal Addres	s:
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	Merger	Street Address:	12, avenue de Marechal Lecl Montceau-Les-Mines, FRANCE
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		,	State ZIF
Execution Date: Februar	y 18, 1999	Additional name	s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo
4. Application number(s) or patent num			
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application.	the execution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	.)
09/254,610			
	Additional numbers	attached?	Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence	6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved: 1
	-		
Name: Stephan P. Gribol Internal Address: DIJANE, MORR	IS & HECKSCHER,	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):
		X Enclos	sed
		Autho	rized to be changed to deposit account
Street Address: One Libert	y Place	8. Deposit ac	count number:
City: Phila. State:	PA <b>ZIP</b> 19103	1	te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City. IIII as June.		E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy  4 -28 -99
Stephan P. Gribok		Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	_	Signature	<del>ر 1</del>
1/30/1999 PUOLIPE 15 00000073 09254610		localn	umber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OSE No. 0651-0011 (ctp. 4/94) 40.00	<u>or</u>		
	Do not deta	ich this portion	
Mail documents to be record.	n required cover sheet in	formation to.	
	Commissioner of P Box A. Washingto	atents and Trade ssignments on, D.C. 20231	marks
document to be recorded.  and completing and review	for this sample cover including time for reviewing the sample cover shademark Office. Office of the sample cover shademark Office.	sheet is estimated wing the document cet. Send comment of Information Sy	to average about 30 minutes per not and gathering the data needed, not regarding this burden estimate (stems, PK2-1000C, Washington, c Reduction Project, (0651-0011),

PATENT REEL: 010009 FRAME: 0480

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I (WE)

Yves Calange

of

5, chemin de la Foret, Les Loges Gourdon, F-71300 FRANCE

respectively,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in: DIPPING MIXER

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

February 18, 1999

and

WHEREAS.

Robot-Coupe (S.N.C.)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at :

12, avenue du Marechal Leclerc F-71300 Montceau-Les-Mines FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States an its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I(WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

PATENT REEL: 010009 FRAME: 0481 I (WE) hereby authorise and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behove of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts know to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED AT: Nontceau les Mines

Date: 08.18.99

RECORDED: 04/28/1999

(signature of the inventor)

yves Calange

PATENT REEL: 010009 FRAME: 0482